South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:53:15 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4026 (Rat #0193, Act #0270 of 1989) General Bill, By Townsend, C.D. Chamblee, M.J. Cooper, P.B. Harris, R.O. Kay
and J.W. Tucker
A Bill to amend Act 510 of 1982, relating to the Anderson County Board of Education, so as to increase the membership

from seven to nine persons, to provide for the manner of election of the board members, to delete the provision that all
members be elected countywide, to provide for the expiration of the terms of the current members, and to provide for the initial
terms of the new board elected in 1990.

05/10/89
05/11/89
05/11/89
05/12/89
05/12/89
05/15/89
05/16/89
05/25/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/13/89

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-17
Read second time HJ-15

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-16
Read third time and sent to Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 193

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/31/89

Act No. 270

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



