

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4026 (Rat #0193, Act #0270 of 1989) General Bill, By Townsend, C.D. Chamblee, M.J. Cooper, P.B. Harris, R.O. Kay and J.W. Tucker

A Bill to amend Act 510 of 1982, relating to the Anderson County Board of Education, so as to increase the membership from seven to nine persons, to provide for the manner of election of the board members, to delete the provision that all members be elected countywide, to provide for the expiration of the terms of the current members, and to provide for the initial terms of the new board elected in 1990.

05/10/89	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-17
05/11/89	House	Read second time HJ-15
05/11/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-16
05/12/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
05/12/89	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-10
05/15/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
05/16/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
05/25/89		Ratified R 193
05/31/89		Signed By Governor
05/31/89		Effective date 05/31/89
05/31/89		Act No. 270
06/13/89		Copies available